### 507919841 05/23/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7966968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VOYANTIC OY	11/21/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOYANTIC OY
Street Address:	TAKOMOTIE 1-3
City:	HELSINKI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	00380

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9432132

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)666-4316

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712814850
Email: posti@laineip.fi
Correspondent Name: LAINE IP OY
Address Line 1: PO BOX 339

Address Line 4: HELSINKI, FINLAND 00181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VOY 4 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK W. SCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Mark W. Scott Reg. No. 52,202/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=VOY4US\_2023-05-23\_Change\_of\_address#page1.tif source=VOY4US\_2023-05-23\_Change\_of\_address#page2.tif

PATENT 507919841 REEL: 063723 FRAME: 0633

Finnish Patent and Registration Office Trade Register FI-00091 PRH, FINLAND tel. +358 (0)29 509 5000 registry@prh.fi

Page: 1 (2) Business ID: 1927330-8

Date and time of creating the document: 16.05.2023

16:34:40

# TRANSLATION OF THE EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

16.05.2023 16:34:28 the details in the register

Identifiers

Name Voyantic Oy
Business ID 1927330-8
Entered in the register 22.11.2004

Company type Limited company

Contact details:

Postal address Takomotie 1-3 00380 Helsinki
Street address Takomotie 1-3 00380 Helsinki
Telephone 0207888190, 050 3678403

Fax 0102960902

Home page address www.voyantic.com

Name details

Name Voyantic Oy
Parallel company name Voyantic Ltd

Registered office Helsinki

Share capital

Share capital 50.080,00 €

Number of shares 6 260 pcs

Nominal value of a share 8,00 €

Financial period

Financial period 01.01 - 31.12

Financial statements

The last financial statements submitted / 01.01.2021 - 31.12.2021

Representation

PATENT REEL: 063723 FRAME: 0634

Page: 2 (2)

Business ID: 1927330-8

Statutory representation:

Under the law, the Board of Directors represents the company.

Representation based on position:

By the Chair of the Board and the Managing Director, each on their own, and by any two Board members jointly

$P\epsilon$	~~~	*****	
0~0.		0 (0)	(0)

role	surname, first name(s) / company name	date of birth / identity code	citizenship	
Chair of the Board of Directors	Korpela, Kimmo Pekka	17.04.1967	Citizen of Finland	
Member of the Board of Directors	Juhola, Janne Juhani	16.12.1971	Citizen of Finland	
Member of the Board of Directors	Tuominen, Jesse Tapio	23.03.1976	Citizen of Finland	
Member of the Board of Directors	Vuorikari-Antikainen, Anna- Riikka	28.06.1965	Citizen of Finland	
Managing Director	Voutilainen, Jukka Tapio	26.07.1979	Citizen of Finland	
Substitute for the Managing Director	Partanen, Juho Aleksi	25.03.1976	Citizen of Finland	
Holder of a procuration	Partanen, Juho Aleksi	25.03.1976	Citizen of Finland	
Representation by the holders of a procuration as follows: on his or her own.				
Auditor	Honkamäki, Lauri Tuomas	24.04.1972	Citizen of Finland	

#### Additional information

Deputy auditor

The company or organisation has filed a statutory notification of beneficial owners with the Finnish Trade Register 04.04.2023

10.10.1974

## Name history

Voyantic Oy 22.11.2004 -

The information has been printed automatically from the Trade Register system. Printed on headed notepaper of the Finnish Patent and Registration Office, the document is original without a signature.

Mettomäki, Perttu Johannes



Citizen of Finland

PATENT REEL: 063723 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 05/23/2023